OP \$165.00 500257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simcah Partners, L.P.		09/07/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeHealth, LLC
Street Address:	2656 Patton Road
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5002573	LIFEHEALTH
Registration Number:	4893487	LIFEHEALTH DIAGNOSTICS FOR BETTER HEALTH
Registration Number:	2974539	TRUPOINT
Registration Number:	2974538	IRMA TRUPOINT
Registration Number:	1875871	IRMA
Registration Number:	5177827	IRMAVET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: mcarson@ktslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christine P. James

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlant, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1054386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Carson
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Carson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0709

DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page1.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page2.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page3.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page4.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page5.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page6.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page7.tif			
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of security interest#page8.tif				
source=EXECUTED Simcah release of	security interest#page9.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0710

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Simcah Partners, L.P. ("INTEREST HOLDER"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge all the security interests granted to it by LifeHealth, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and The Michael Sinsheimer Revocable Trust U/A Dated 04/09/15 (together, "GRANTORS"), including those recorded at the Reel/Frame Nos. shown below with respect to the Patents shown in Schedule A and the Trademarks shown in Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated in this RELEASE by reference. INTEREST HOLDER hereby confirms that the debt secured by the security interests has been extinguished.

	Patents	
Reel/Frame No.	Date Signed	Date Recorded
043051/0413	12/7/2016	6/29/2017
040842/0847	12/7/2016	1/4/2017
041329/0164	12/17/2016	1/11/2017
	Trademarks	3
Reel/Frame No.	Date Signed	Date Recorded
5959/0091	12/7/2016	1/5/2017
5959/0416	12/7/2016	1/5/2017

In witness whereof, said INTEREST HOLDER has caused this RELEASE instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

Dated:	9/7/2017	By: Dole
		Name: Pavid Cohen
		Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0711

SCHEDULE A

Patents

File #	Title	Matter Type	Country	Status	Application # Patent #
4084.030PRV	WIRELESS HOST POINT OF CARE IN- VITRO DIAGNOSTIC (IVD) INSTRUMENT	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Closed	
4084.031PRV	Nitric Oxide Measurement System	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Unfiled	
4084.032USA	Review of US Patent No. 6,845,327	Opinion	United States of America	Open	
4084.036PRV	Low Cost Single Use Electrochemical Point of Care Test Card	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Unfiled	
4084.037PRV	Multi-LQC on Single- Use Cartridge	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Unfiled	
4084.007US1	TEMPERATURE INSENSITIVE CALIBRATION SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Abandoned	07/604,666
4084.012US1	REFERENCE ELECTRODE	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Abandoned	07/875,308

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0712

4084.006US1	TEMPERATURE STABILIZED FLUID CALIBRATION SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	07/806,495 5,223,433
4084.008US1	TEMPERATURE INSENSITIVE CALIBRATION SYSTEM	Utility - CIP	United States of America	Issued	07/837,205 5,231,030
4084.009US1	TEMPERATURE CONTROL FOR PORTABLE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING A NON-CONTACT TEMPERATU	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	07/886,616 5,232,667
4084.010US1	CALIBRATION MEDIUM CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	07/940,271 5,325,853
4084.011US1	SELF-ACTIVATING CHEMICAL SENSOR SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	07/964,583 5,346,604
4084.013US1	REFERENCE ELECTRODE	Utility - CIP	United States of America	Issued	07/980,086 5,384,031
4084.006US2	TEMPERATURE STABILIZED FLUID REFERENCE SYSTEM	Utility - CON	United States of America	Issued	08/083,680 6,060,319
4084.016US1	CAPILLARY SYRINGE	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	08/661,310 5,770,158

4084.017US1	INSTRUMENT PERFORMANCE VERIFICATION SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	08/687,687 5,781,024
4084.018US1	INTERCHANGEABL E MULTIPLE TEST SYSTEM FOR PORTABLE ANALYZER	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	08/851,970 5,968,329
4084.019US1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASUREMENT OF WHOLE BLOOD COAGULATION PARAMETERS	Utility - NPREG	United States of America	Issued	09/034,478 6,150,174
4084.020US1	PORTABLE IMMEDIATE RESPONSE MEDICAL ANALYZER HAVING MULTIPLE TESTING MODULES	Utility - NPREG	United States of America	Issued	09/119,983 6,066,243
4084.020USR	PORTABLE IMMEDIATE RESPONSE MEDICAL ANALYZER HAVING MULTIPLE TESTING MODULES	Utility - REIS	United States of America	Issued	10/153,081 RE41,946
4084.021US1	PORTABLE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	10/155,519 6,890,757
4084.022US1	ANALYTICAL TEST CARTRIDGE; AND, METHODS	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	10/185,201 7,569,393

4084.023US1	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ANALYTICAL DETERMINATIONS	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	10/210,661 6,794,877
4084.024US1	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ANALYTICAL DETERMINATIONS USING AMPEROMETRIC TECHNIQUES	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Issued	10/394,674 8,323,475
4084.001US1	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE IN FLUID	Utility - NPNE W	United States of America	Issued	13/843,562 9,651,530
4084.002US1	MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE IN FLUID	Utility - CIP	United States of America	Allowed	14/155,346
4084.029US1	SOLDERLESS EDGE CONNECTOR	Utility - NPNE W	United States of America	Allowed	15/395,438
4084.001US2	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE IN FLUID	Utility - CON	United States of America	Pending	15/448,809
4084.039US1	MULTI-LIQUID QUALITY CALIBRATION SINGLE-USE CARTRIDGE	Utility - ORG	United States of America	Pending	15/481,698

4084.015US1	DISPOSABLE ELECTROCHEMICAL MEASUREMENT CARTRIDGE FOR A PORTABLE MEDICAL ANALYZER	Design - ORG	United States of America	Issued	29/005,164 D351,913
4084.014US1	PORTABLE MEDICAL ANALYZER	Design - ORG	United States of America	Issued	29/005,165 D351,910
4084.035US1	Point of Care Device	Design - ORG	United States of America	Pending	29/559,020
4084.019PRV	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASUREMENT OF WHOLE BLOOD COAGULATION PARAMETERS	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Expired	60/038,593
4084.020PRV	IMMEDIATE RESPONSE MEDICAL ANALYZER HAVING MULTIPLE TEST MODULES	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Expired	60/053,406
4084.001PRV	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE IN FLUID	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Expired	61/752,435
4084.029PRV	SOLDERLESS EDGE CONNECTOR	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Expired	62/273,836

4084.038PRV	POINT OF CARE TEST CARTRIDGE	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Pending	62/482,871
4084.040PRV	SYSTEM FOR LIBERATING AND MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Pending	62/483,720
4084.027WO1	TEMPERATURE STABILIZED FLUID CALIBRATION SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1993/000255
4084.009WO1	TEMPERATURE CONTROL FOR PORTABLE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1993/004559
4084.013WO1	REFERENCE ELECTRODE	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1993/004702
4084.010WO1	CALIBRATION MEDIUM CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1993/008065
4084.011WO1	SELF-ACTIVATING CHEMICAL SENSOR SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1993/010070
4084.028WO1	INSTRUMENT PERFORMANCE VERIFICATION SYSTEM	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1997/010416
4084.020WO1	PORTABLE IMMEDIATE RESPONSE MEDICAL ANALYZER	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US1999/014699

4084.023WO1	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ANALYTICAL DETERMINATIONS	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US2003/023788
4084.001WO1	MEASURING NITRIC OXIDE IN FLUID	Utility - ORG	PCT	Completed	PCT/US2014/011557

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

LIFEHEALTH (Registration number 5002573)
LIFEHEALTH DIAGNOSTICS FOR BETTER HEALTH (Registration number 4893487)
TRUPOINT (Registration number 2974539)
IRMA TRUPOINT (Registration number 2974538)
IRMA (Registration number 1875871)
IRMAVET (Registration number 5177827)

70123219V.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0719